
Clark Atlanta (8-8,8-4 SIAC) -vs- Clayton St. (6-9,3-5 Peach Belt)
01/14/26 at The Loch, Morrow, GA

 
 

 
 
Clark Atlanta 82

Clayton St. 84

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 1
Site: The Loch, Morrow, GA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Clark Atlanta 21 18 15 28 82
Clayton St. 21 26 18 19 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Garner,Atreonia * 33 10-19 0-0 4-5 4-5 9 4 2 4 0 4 24
11 Ellis,Janiah * 37 5-16 4-10 5-6 2-5 7 3 1 3 0 4 19
02 Jones,Trinity * 28 3-15 2-7 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 4 0 2 8
12 Tate,Shawn * 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 0 4
04 Smith,Joirdyn * 25 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
22 Lawrence,Kyara 30 4-9 1-1 6-10 5-2 7 2 3 3 0 2 15
23 Bolton,Taylor 13 3-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 7
14 Moncrief,Aanisah 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-69 7-20 19-27 21-22 43 18 9 21 0 12 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
4th Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 28-69   40.6 % 7-20   35.0 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Burts,Jasmyn * 34 6-16 1-6 4-6 0-1 1 1 9 5 1 6 17
11 Dismuke,Tianna * 35 6-8 0-0 3-6 4-6 10 1 1 3 0 1 15
07 Greene,Dazjanae * 16 3-5 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
05 Young,Nya * 28 2-6 1-3 1-4 1-2 3 3 4 3 0 1 6
13 Gibbons,Etaria * 17 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 1 2
03 Greene,Kyla 29 9-16 3-6 4-4 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 25
20 Harris,Joy 8 3-3 1-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 0 7
21 Jones,Aniya 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 4
15 Grigsby,Jada 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 1 0
02 McDonald,Paige 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Shaw,Armani 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Salaam,Rahimeh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cleveland,Skye 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-63 8-20 12-22 14-24 38 22 17 20 2 12 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-14   50.00 %
Total 32-63   50.8 % 8-20   40.0 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark Atlanta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clayton St.
09:59 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURTS,JASMYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TATE,SHAWN 09:41
09:13 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,DAZJANAE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TRINITY 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by DISMUKE,TIANNA

08:40 MISS 3PTR by BURTS,JASMYN
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ATREONIA --
TURNOVER  by GARNER,ATREONIA 08:31

08:13 TURNOVER  by BURTS,JASMYN
STEAL  by GARNER,ATREONIA 08:13
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TRINITY(in the paint) 08:06
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TRINITY --
GOOD TIPIN by JONES,TRINITY(in the paint) 07:58 2-4 H 2

07:53 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,DAZJANAE
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DISMUKE,TIANNA
07:32 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,ETARIA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JANIAH --
07:20 FOUL  by GREENE,DAZJANAE
07:20 SUB OUT by GREENE,DAZJANAE
07:20 SUB IN by GREENE,KYLA

GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 07:15 4-7 H 3
07:02 TURNOVER  by BURTS,JASMYN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TRINITY 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,ETARIA

FOUL  by TATE,SHAWN 06:20
06:15 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DISMUKE,TIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,NYA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TRINITY 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,KYLA
FOUL  by TATE,SHAWN 05:48
SUB OUT by TATE,SHAWN 05:48
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,KYARA 05:48

05:41 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,KYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SMITH,JOIRDYN 05:41

05:41 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by GREENE,KYLA
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 05:20
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,KYARA --

05:14 FOUL  by YOUNG,NYA
MISS FT by SMITH,JOIRDYN 05:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,JOIRDYN 05:14 5-12 H 7

05:07 5-14 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BURTS,JASMYN
04:57 FOUL  by GIBBONS,ETARIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 04:56 6-14 H 8
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 04:56 7-14 H 7

04:45 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NYA
04:45 SUB OUT by GIBBONS,ETARIA
04:45 SUB IN by MCDONALD,PAIGE
04:45 SUB IN by SHAW,ARMANI
04:31 TURNOVER  by SHAW,ARMANI

STEAL  by LAWRENCE,KYARA 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,KYARA(in the paint) 04:23 9-14 H 5

04:07 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ARMANI
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ATREONIA --
MISS JUMPER by GARNER,ATREONIA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by SMITH,JOIRDYN 03:52
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,AANISAH 03:52

03:32 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,KYLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TRINITY 03:25 12-16 H 4

03:10 MISS 3PTR by BURTS,JASMYN
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ATREONIA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TRINITY 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTS,JASMYN
02:39 TURNOVER  by BURTS,JASMYN

STEAL  by ELLIS,JANIAH 02:39
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 02:32 15-16 H 1

02:23 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,KYLA

02:18 MISS JUMPER by GREENE,KYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DISMUKE,TIANNA

02:12 MISS LAYUP by DISMUKE,TIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JANIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 02:01 18-16 V 2

01:59 FOUL  by SHAW,ARMANI
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TRINITY(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:37

01:11 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,PAIGE
01:11 SUB OUT by SHAW,ARMANI
01:11 SUB IN by YOUNG,NYA
01:11 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOY

SUB OUT by GARNER,ATREONIA 01:03
SUB IN by BOLTON,TAYLOR 01:03

01:03 FOUL  by GREENE,KYLA
01:03 TURNOVER  by GREENE,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TRINITY 00:52 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,KYARA --

00:50 21-18 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURTS,JASMYN

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,JANIAH(in the paint) 00:14
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,KYARA --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,KYARA 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by DISMUKE,TIANNA
00:01 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JOY

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,NYA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark Atlanta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clayton St.
10:00 SUB OUT by DISMUKE,TIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BURTS,JASMYN
10:00 SUB IN by GREENE,DAZJANAE
10:00 SUB IN by GIBBONS,ETARIA
09:56 FOUL  by GIBBONS,ETARIA
09:56 SUB OUT by GIBBONS,ETARIA
09:56 SUB IN by SALAAM,RAHIMEH

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 09:45
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,KYARA --
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,KYARA(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SALAAM,RAHIMEH
FOUL  by BOLTON,TAYLOR 09:15

09:12 MISS JUMPER by GREENE,KYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOY

09:06 FOUL  by HARRIS,JOY
09:06 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JOY

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 08:42



REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,KYARA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:37 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,KYARA --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by GREENE,DAZJANAE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOY

08:22 23-24 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,KYLA
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JOY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TRINITY 08:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:01 SUB OUT by SALAAM,RAHIMEH
08:01 SUB IN by DISMUKE,TIANNA

SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,AANISAH 08:01
SUB IN by GARNER,ATREONIA 08:01
FOUL  by GARNER,ATREONIA 07:57
TURNOVER  by GARNER,ATREONIA 07:57

07:37 23-27 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,NYA
-- ASSIST  by DISMUKE,TIANNA

07:29 FOUL  by GREENE,DAZJANAE
07:29 SUB OUT by GREENE,DAZJANAE
07:29 SUB IN by BURTS,JASMYN

GOOD FT by BOLTON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 07:29 24-27 H 3
MISS FT by BOLTON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOY
07:24 FOUL  by YOUNG,NYA
07:24 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NYA

GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 07:00 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES,TRINITY --

06:45 MISS 3PTR by BURTS,JASMYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:40 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NYA
06:40 SUB IN by GRIGSBY,JADA

SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 06:40
SUB IN by SMITH,JOIRDYN 06:40
TURNOVER  by JONES,TRINITY 06:28

06:28 STEAL  by BURTS,JASMYN
06:20 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,KYLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by JONES,TRINITY 06:20
06:20 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by GREENE,KYLA

GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 06:06 28-30 H 2
05:50 MISS JUMPER by GRIGSBY,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOY
05:44 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:39 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by JONES,TRINITY --

05:27 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,KYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIGSBY,JADA

05:19 30-34 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BURTS,JASMYN(in the paint)
05:00 FOUL  by GREENE,KYLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
05:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOY
05:00 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,SKYE

SUB OUT by JONES,TRINITY 05:00
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,KYARA 05:00
GOOD FT by GARNER,ATREONIA 05:00 31-34 H 3
GOOD FT by GARNER,ATREONIA 05:00 32-34 H 2

04:48 32-37 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,KYLA
-- ASSIST  by BURTS,JASMYN

GOOD JUMPER by LAWRENCE,KYARA 04:39 34-37 H 3
04:38 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,SKYE

GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 04:38 35-37 H 2
04:38 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,SKYE
04:38 SUB IN by JONES,ANIYA



FOUL  by GARNER,ATREONIA 04:19
04:19 35-38 H 3 GOOD FT by DISMUKE,TIANNA
04:19 MISS FT by DISMUKE,TIANNA

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,KYARA --
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 04:14
SUB OUT by BOLTON,TAYLOR 04:14
SUB IN by JONES,TRINITY 04:14
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,AANISAH 04:14
TURNOVER  by BOLTON,TAYLOR 03:58
SUB OUT by GARNER,ATREONIA 03:57
SUB IN by BOLTON,TAYLOR 03:57

03:44 TURNOVER  by DISMUKE,TIANNA
STEAL  by JONES,TRINITY 03:44
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TRINITY(in the paint) 03:33
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOIRDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:27 37-38 H 1
FOUL  by BOLTON,TAYLOR 03:27

03:27 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by BURTS,JASMYN
03:27 MISS FT by BURTS,JASMYN

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JANIAH --
TURNOVER  by ELLIS,JANIAH 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by BURTS,JASMYN
02:14 MISS LAYUP by BURTS,JASMYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MONCRIEF,AANISAH 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIGSBY,JADA
01:53 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DISMUKE,TIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,TRINITY 01:27
REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,JANIAH --
MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,JANIAH(in the paint) 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIGSBY,JADA
01:13 TURNOVER  by JONES,ANIYA

STEAL  by ELLIS,JANIAH 01:13
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOIRDYN 01:07

01:07 STEAL  by BURTS,JASMYN
01:07 TURNOVER  by BURTS,JASMYN
01:02 FOUL  by JONES,ANIYA

GOOD FT by MONCRIEF,AANISAH(fastbreak) 01:01 38-41 H 3
GOOD FT by MONCRIEF,AANISAH(fastbreak) 01:01 39-41 H 2

00:45 39-44 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,KYLA
-- ASSIST  by BURTS,JASMYN

MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,TAYLOR 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIGSBY,JADA

00:20 39-46 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,KYLA(in the paint)
00:02 MISS FT by DISMUKE,TIANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by DISMUKE,TIANNA

FOUL  by ELLIS,JANIAH 00:02
TURNOVER  by BOLTON,TAYLOR 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by JONES,ANIYA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark Atlanta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clayton St.
10:00 SUB OUT by GREENE,KYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,ANIYA
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,NYA
10:00 SUB IN by GREENE,DAZJANAE
10:00 SUB IN by GIBBONS,ETARIA

SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,AANISAH 10:00



SUB OUT by BOLTON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by GARNER,ATREONIA 10:00
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,KYARA 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TRINITY 09:39
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TRINITY 09:33
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,ATREONIA --
TURNOVER  by GARNER,ATREONIA 09:28

09:15 39-50 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BURTS,JASMYN
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,NYA

TURNOVER  by JONES,TRINITY 09:03
08:52 TURNOVER  by GIBBONS,ETARIA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOIRDYN 08:44
08:44 STEAL  by GIBBONS,ETARIA
08:37 MISS 3PTR by BURTS,JASMYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,DAZJANAE
08:23 39-53 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,DAZJANAE

-- ASSIST  by BURTS,JASMYN
08:19 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by ELLIS,JANIAH(fastbreak) 08:19 40-53 H 13
GOOD FT by ELLIS,JANIAH(fastbreak) 08:19 41-53 H 12
SUB OUT by SMITH,JOIRDYN 08:19
SUB IN by TATE,SHAWN 08:19
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DISMUKE,TIANNA
07:54 TURNOVER  by DISMUKE,TIANNA

STEAL  by ELLIS,JANIAH 07:54
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,KYARA(in the paint) 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,ETARIA
07:32 MISS JUMPER by GREENE,DAZJANAE

REBOUND DEF by TATE,SHAWN --
07:21 FOUL  by GREENE,DAZJANAE
07:21 SUB OUT by GREENE,DAZJANAE
07:21 SUB IN by GREENE,KYLA

MISS FT by ELLIS,JANIAH 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELLIS,JANIAH 07:21 42-53 H 11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15

07:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:57 42-55 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DISMUKE,TIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURTS,JASMYN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TRINITY 06:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:36 FOUL  by GIBBONS,ETARIA
06:36 SUB OUT by GIBBONS,ETARIA
06:36 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOY

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,SHAWN(in the paint) 06:28 44-55 H 11
06:21 MISS LAYUP by BURTS,JASMYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 05:59 46-55 H 9
ASSIST  by ELLIS,JANIAH --

05:44 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,NYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by GARNER,ATREONIA 05:34

05:34 STEAL  by BURTS,JASMYN
05:28 MISS JUMPER by BURTS,JASMYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TRINITY --
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 05:22 48-55 H 7

05:22 FOUL  by HARRIS,JOY
GOOD FT by GARNER,ATREONIA 05:22 49-55 H 6

05:07 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,KYLA



-- REBOUND OFF by DISMUKE,TIANNA
04:57 MISS LAYUP by GREENE,KYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ATREONIA --
04:49 FOUL  by YOUNG,NYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
MISS FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA(fastbreak) 04:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA(fastbreak) 04:49 50-55 H 5

04:43 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JOY
STEAL  by JONES,TRINITY 04:43
TURNOVER  by JONES,TRINITY 04:32

04:32 STEAL  by YOUNG,NYA
04:18 MISS LAYUP by DISMUKE,TIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JANIAH --
MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,KYARA 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:09 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOY
04:09 SUB IN by MCDONALD,PAIGE
03:50 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,NYA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,JANIAH 03:44

03:44 BLOCK  by BURTS,JASMYN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,PAIGE

03:36 50-57 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,NYA
-- ASSIST  by BURTS,JASMYN

MISS LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 03:27
REBOUND OFF by TATE,SHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,KYARA 03:18
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,ATREONIA --

03:13 FOUL  by MCDONALD,PAIGE
MISS FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 03:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 03:13 51-57 H 6
SUB OUT by ELLIS,JANIAH 03:13
SUB IN by BOLTON,TAYLOR 03:13

03:04 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,PAIGE
TURNOVER  by JONES,TRINITY 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by BURTS,JASMYN
02:45 51-59 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BURTS,JASMYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:34 FOUL  by MCDONALD,PAIGE
02:34 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,PAIGE
02:34 SUB IN by JONES,ANIYA

SUB OUT by JONES,TRINITY 02:34
SUB IN by SMITH,JOIRDYN 02:34
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 02:34 52-59 H 7
MISS FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NYA
02:34 52-61 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURTS,JASMYN
MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,TAYLOR 02:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOLTON,TAYLOR 01:39

01:39 STEAL  by BURTS,JASMYN
01:33 52-63 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,KYLA

SUB OUT by BOLTON,TAYLOR 01:30
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,AANISAH 01:30
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 01:13
REBOUND OFF by TATE,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by TATE,SHAWN(in the paint) 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DISMUKE,TIANNA
01:04 MISS JUMPER by GREENE,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by TATE,SHAWN --



GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 00:53 54-63 H 9
00:29 MISS 3PTR by BURTS,JASMYN

REBOUND DEF by TATE,SHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DISMUKE,TIANNA
00:05 54-65 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DISMUKE,TIANNA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark Atlanta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clayton St.
10:00 SUB OUT by GREENE,KYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by DISMUKE,TIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by GREENE,DAZJANAE
10:00 SUB IN by GIBBONS,ETARIA

SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,AANISAH 10:00
SUB IN by ELLIS,JANIAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 09:48

09:48 BLOCK  by GIBBONS,ETARIA
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,KYARA --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,KYARA 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by JONES,ANIYA
09:22 54-67 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIBBONS,ETARIA
09:04 FOUL  by JONES,ANIYA

GOOD FT by GARNER,ATREONIA 09:04 55-67 H 12
MISS FT by GARNER,ATREONIA 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NYA
FOUL  by GARNER,ATREONIA 09:00

09:00 MISS FT by YOUNG,NYA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:00 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by YOUNG,NYA(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 08:58 58-68 H 10
ASSIST  by GARNER,ATREONIA --

08:58 FOUL  by BURTS,JASMYN
GOOD FT by ELLIS,JANIAH 08:35 59-68 H 9

08:15 MISS LAYUP by BURTS,JASMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,ATREONIA --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 08:01 62-68 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:59

07:59 SUB OUT by GREENE,DAZJANAE
07:59 SUB OUT by BURTS,JASMYN
07:59 SUB IN by GREENE,KYLA
07:59 SUB IN by GRIGSBY,JADA
07:41 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:26 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,NYA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JANIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,KYARA 07:13 65-68 H 3
ASSIST  by GARNER,ATREONIA --

07:01 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,NYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,NYA

FOUL  by LAWRENCE,KYARA 06:56
06:56 MISS FT by YOUNG,NYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:56 MISS FT by YOUNG,NYA

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBBONS,ETARIA
06:56 SUB OUT by JONES,ANIYA
06:56 SUB IN by DISMUKE,TIANNA
06:48 TURNOVER  by DISMUKE,TIANNA

STEAL  by GARNER,ATREONIA 06:48
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 06:40



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:28 65-70 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBONS,ETARIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,NYA
FOUL  by LAWRENCE,KYARA 06:26
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:18
SUB OUT by SMITH,JOIRDYN 06:18
SUB IN by JONES,TRINITY 06:18
FOUL  by ELLIS,JANIAH 06:02
TURNOVER  by ELLIS,JANIAH 06:02
FOUL  by ELLIS,JANIAH 05:56

05:56 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by GREENE,KYLA
05:56 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by GREENE,KYLA

MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,KYARA(in the paint) 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,KYLA

05:34 65-74 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DISMUKE,TIANNA
-- ASSIST  by GREENE,KYLA

GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,KYARA(in the paint) 05:03 67-74 H 7
05:03 FOUL  by GIBBONS,ETARIA

MISS FT by LAWRENCE,KYARA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIGSBY,JADA

05:03 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NYA
STEAL  by ELLIS,JANIAH 05:03
TURNOVER  by ELLIS,JANIAH 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by GRIGSBY,JADA
05:01 TURNOVER  by GRIGSBY,JADA

STEAL  by LAWRENCE,KYARA 05:01
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 04:54 69-74 H 5
ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,KYARA --
FOUL  by TATE,SHAWN 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,JADA
04:47 SUB IN by BURTS,JASMYN

SUB OUT by JONES,TRINITY 04:47
SUB IN by SMITH,JOIRDYN 04:47

04:47 69-75 H 6 GOOD FT by DISMUKE,TIANNA(fastbreak)
04:47 MISS FT by DISMUKE,TIANNA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,KYLA
04:37 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NYA
04:37 SUB IN by GREENE,DAZJANAE
04:29 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,KYARA --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,KYARA 04:23

04:08 TURNOVER  by BURTS,JASMYN
STEAL  by GARNER,ATREONIA 04:08
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:03 71-75 H 4

03:46 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,ETARIA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOIRDYN --

03:40 SUB OUT by GREENE,KYLA
03:40 SUB IN by YOUNG,NYA

MISS LAYUP by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,DAZJANAE

03:11 71-77 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BURTS,JASMYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,JANIAH 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DISMUKE,TIANNA
02:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:29 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NYA

STEAL  by GARNER,ATREONIA 02:29
GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,ATREONIA 02:24 73-77 H 4

02:05 MISS JUMPER by BURTS,JASMYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DISMUKE,TIANNA

01:54 73-79 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DISMUKE,TIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURTS,JASMYN

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,JANIAH(in the paint) 01:30 75-79 H 4



01:29 FOUL  by DISMUKE,TIANNA
GOOD FT by ELLIS,JANIAH 01:29 76-79 H 3
FOUL  by GARNER,ATREONIA 01:06

01:06 MISS FT by GIBBONS,ETARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:06 MISS FT by GIBBONS,ETARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DISMUKE,TIANNA

SUB OUT by SMITH,JOIRDYN 01:02
SUB IN by JONES,TRINITY 01:02

00:48 76-80 H 4 GOOD FT by BURTS,JASMYN
00:48 76-81 H 5 GOOD FT by BURTS,JASMYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
00:48 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NYA
00:48 SUB IN by GREENE,KYLA

FOUL  by TATE,SHAWN 00:47
GOOD JUMPER by TATE,SHAWN 00:40 78-81 H 3
ASSIST  by JONES,TRINITY --

00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:34 SUB OUT by GIBBONS,ETARIA
00:34 SUB IN by YOUNG,NYA
00:29 78-83 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,KYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURTS,JASMYN
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 00:16
REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,JANIAH --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,JANIAH 00:08
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,ATREONIA --
MISS TIPIN by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 00:08
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,ATREONIA --
GOOD TIPIN by GARNER,ATREONIA(in the paint) 00:08 80-83 H 3
FOUL  by JONES,TRINITY 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by BURTS,JASMYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 80-84 H 4 GOOD FT by BURTS,JASMYN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
SUB OUT by JONES,TRINITY 00:07
SUB IN by SMITH,JOIRDYN 00:07

00:07 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NYA
00:07 SUB IN by GIBBONS,ETARIA

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,JANIAH 00:06
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JOIRDYN(in the paint) 00:01 82-84 H 2
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOIRDYN --


